## HOUSE RESEARCH

## Bill Summary

March 14, 2014

DATE:

FILE NUMBER: H.F. 2275

**Version:** First engrossment

**Authors:** Moran

**Subject:** St. Paul Promise Neighborhood

**Analyst:** Matt Burress, 296-5045

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd/.

This bill appropriates \$1.13 million in fiscal year 2015 to the Department of Education for a grant to St. Paul Promise Neighborhood for program expansion, specifies amounts for engagement and supporting activities, and sets the base appropriation in the out years at \$1.13 million annually. Directs the St. Paul Promise Neighborhood annually to submit data to the education commissioner, consistent with applicable agreements and requirements, and to submit a progress report to the legislature within three months after the end of the biennium in which the St. Paul Promise Neighborhood receives funding.